
Educational Services 
Head Teacher: Fiona Donnelly 

Coylton Primary School 

Main Road, Coylton, KA6 6JP 

Tel:  01292 612491 

Email:  Coylton.Mail@south-ayrshire.gov.uk  

Date:   09/02.24 

 

 Dear Parents and Carers 

Hello!  Everyone in school and EYC are looking forward to a long weekend this weekend.  

Just a reminder that school and EYC close today and reopen on Wednesday 14th February.  

This is due to a public holiday on Monday 12th and an In service day on Tuesday 13th. 

Tennis 

Gillian Dick is the lead coach at Coylton Tennis Club. She has been in touch to say that she 

has spaces for Primary 1 and Primary 2 children who are interested in coming along for 

some tennis coaching at Coylton activity Centre.  We have always had a large number of 

our pupils involved in tennis given the facilities within the village so either get in touch with 

the Activity Centre, or let the school office know and we can pass on information to you. 

Netball competition 

Good luck to the 10 pupils from P6 and P7 classes who are going to represent our school in 

a SAC netball competition on Thursday 15th February.  We know you will be fab 

Author Visit 

P5/6 are very much looking forward to welcoming local author Martin Stewart to their 

class on Friday 16th February.  Martin in the author of Bridget Vanderpuff, a book that the 

class have been working on this term.  Be sure to check out X (formerly Twitter) for 

updates in this visit. 

News from the EYC (provided by Kelly 😊) 

Throughout the past week in the EYC, the children have been actively engaging in yoga 

sessions, providing them with an excellent opportunity to unwind and relax.  The 

incorporation of yoga into their routine not only promotes physical activity but also 

nurtures a sense of calmness and well-being among the children. This mindful practice 



serves as a valuable tool for fostering both physical and mental development, creating a 

positive and tranquil environment for the children. 

A friendly reminder regarding EYC registration: the closing date is this Sunday. Please 

ensure you complete your registration before the deadline. Thank you! 

                                        

  

  Staged Intervention - Block 2 (Feb-June) 

Some pupils may require additional support to access the curriculum or to support their 

Health and Wellbeing. If this is the case then children will have a Staged Intervention Plan. 

This plan provides further detail of strengths, support needs and any other relevant 

information and, depending on support, targets are set by staff working with the children.  

Staged Intervention plans will be sent home next week for those who this applies to and we 

ask that you take time to read the plan, add any comments and send one copy back to the 

class teacher. Parents / carers may also receive two copies of the evaluated Block 1 plan. It 

is important that you take the time to read through the comments, add any feedback and 

also send one copy back to the class teacher.  

These documents are retained within your child’s Staged Intervention file and we would 

really appreciate all parents / carers returning the paperwork as swiftly as possible, NO 

LATER THAN WED 21ST FEBRUARY. 

 

Diary Dates 

We will try and give as much advance notice of school events as we can to help fit in with 

your family plans.  This list is subject to change, and is not exhaustive.  We have added a 

number of things to the Diary Dates this week! 

Monday 12th February Holiday 

Tuesday 13th February In Service – School and EYC closed 

Monday 19th Feb – Thursday 

22nd Feb 
Dolphin House Week 1 P7C 

Friday 23rd February House Assembly 



Monday 26th Feb – Thursday 

29th Feb 
Dolphin House Week 2 P7E 

Tuesday 27th February P7 Ayr Burns Club Burns Supper 

Tuesday 19th March P7 Ayr Academy Challenge Day 4 

Monday 18th-Friday 22nd March Ayr Cluster Climate Change Campaign 

Wednesday 20th March Annual Reports to parents 

Wednesday 27th March Parent Appointments 

Thursday 28th March School closes at 2:30 for holidays 

Monday 15th April School Reopens 

Friday 19th April P5 Bike Checks 

Monday 22nd April Ayr United in school for South Ayrshire Reads 

Friday 26th April 
P5 Bikeability 1 

House Assembly 

Friday 3rd May P5 Bikeability 2 

Thursday 2nd May Inservice – School and EYC closed 

Monday 6th May Holiday 

Friday 10th May P5 Bikeability 3 

Thursday 16th May P7 Careers Fair 

Friday 17th May P5 Bikeability 4 

Thursday 23rd May P5 Bikeability 5 

Friday 24th May Holiday 

Monday 27th May Holiday 

Thursday 30th May P5 Bikeability 6 

Wednesday 29th May EYC to P1 Transition 1 

Friday 31st May 
School Sports Morning 

House Assembly 

Thursday 6th June P5 Bikeability 7 

Wednesday 5th June EYC to P1 Transition 2 

Friday 7th June P4-7 Sports Championship Events 

Monday 10th June Parent Drop In 3:15-5:15 

Tuesday 11th June P7 to S1 Transition 1 

Wednesday 12th June 

P7 to S1 Transition 2 

EYC to P1 Transition 3 

Whole School Bump Up 

Sunday 16th June School Show Rehearsal 

Thursday 13th June P5 Bikeability 8 

Tuesday 18th June House Netball 

Thursday 20th June House Football 

Friday 21st June House Treat 

Monday 24th June Potted Sports 

Wednesday 26th June 
P7 Leavers service 

P7 Leavers Disco - evening 

Thursday 27th June P7 Treat day 

Friday 28th June Close for holidays at 1pm 
 


